TUESDAY 02 DECEMBER 2025

ROCKLANDS -4 BALL ALLIANCE, 2 SCORES TO COUNT & BEST IPS

1ST RICHARD JOSEPH 39 PTS R100

ANGUS HUTCHISON
1ST RICHARD JOSEPH 83 PTS R100
JOHN BAYETT

LEONIDAS NICOLOPULOS

JACOB OHLSSON
2ND JOSEPH MC ILROY 75 PTS R50
DORIAN EMMETT

LUCKY DRAW: RON WILLIAMS SLEEVE OF BALLS
2 CLUBS N/A
RO
TAKINGS R650 13 R50
2CLUB RO N/A

WINNINGS R650




1ST

2ND

3RD

2 CLUBS:
R220

ROCKLANDS

TAKINGS
ECLETIC
HIO
2 CLUBS

LADIES WEDNESDAY 3RD DECEMBER 2025
ROCKLANDS - BETTERBALL COMBINED

INGRID HARRIS
JANE MCIVOR
JETSKE KINGMA
RIKA GERTENBACH

75 PTS

LORNA ECKERMANN
COLLEEN WILLIAMS
SHIRLEY LORD
SYUNG JUNG

74 PTS

AILSA HUTCHISON
HEATHER NICHOLS
CAROL LEONARD
JOY COCHRAN DAY

71 PTS

ROSANNA SPRINGER

2200
44
44

220

TOTAL

1892

R232

R141

R100



LADIES CHRISTMAS MINVITATION
FRIDAY 05 DECEMBER 2025

LEE EBNER
DELENE GREYLING
1T CAROL DREW 60 NETT

GINA GERBER

TANDI MC CALLUM
2ND LISA LOUW 61 NETT Ci
JANE MCIVOR

JETSKE KINGMA

JANYCE DALZIEL
3RD ROBYN DANIEL 61 NETT C/O
CORNELIA BONNEY

JANENE COCHLOVIUS

KATE JACKSON

ATH BEVERLEY RIEMER 62 NETT cii

JUDY VARNDELL
MICHELE PHILLIPS

NTP 4: JANYCE DALZIEL SLEEVE OF BALLS

NTP 15: BONGI DUMA SLEEVE OF BALLS

LEE LANTERME

BEST DRESSED
ELF ON THE GEORGIA LOVE
SHELVE CAROL BOTHA
SUSAN BUITENDACHT

TAKINGS 3450

HIO 69

ECLECTIC 69

BALLS 144

WINNINGS 3168




HEDGEHOGS RESULTS
FRIDAY 05 DECEMBER 2025
WOODMEAD -4 BALL ALLIANCE 2 STC

1ST FRASER AITKEN 38 PTS

BRIAN WRIGHT

1ST JONTY KIRKMAN 86 PTS R87
IVAN ARKIN
ALLISTER THOM

RICHARD LINNELL

ANDREW MITCHELL
2ND BARRY BRUYNS 75 PTS R50
PIVOT
2 CLUBS: TERRY PAINE
R20
LUCKY DRAW: FRASER AITKEN SLEEVE OF BALLS
SPONSORED
TAKINGS R520 13 R40 /////
2CLUB R20 1 R20 ~
WINNINGS R500 \

—



1ST

2ND

LUCKY DRAW:

SPONSORED

TAKINGS

FROGS RESULTS

FRIDAY 05 DECEMBER 2025

ROCKLANDS -4 BALL ALLIANCE 2 STC

RICHARD WILLIS
KENNY JONES
CLIVE KALIL
CRAIG HENKEL

MICHEAL HUBBE
ROBBIE BUTLER
GRANT MASTERSON
PHIL MC DIARMID

ROBERT KUNZE

R800 16

¢

THE COUNTRY CLUB

JOHANNESBURG

R50

82 PTS R120

81 PTS R80

1 SLEEVE BALLS




FRIDAY 05 DECEMBER 2025 - PM
WOODMEAD - BETTERBALL STABLEFORD

KUDZAI KANYANGARARA

1ST
MZO TSHAKA
2ND MORGAN BROWN
STEFANO BRACHINI
3RD ARTHUR DYASON

CHADE DYASON

2 CLUBS: KUDZAI KANYANGARARA
R105

43 PTS

41 PTS

41 PTS

ROCKLANDS - BETTERBALL STABLEFORD

RICHARD WILLIS

1ST
KENNY JONES
2ND GRANT MASTERSON
PHIL MCDIARMID
3RD CLIVE KALIL

CRAIG HENKEL

2 CLUBS: MARTIN KRIGE, RICHARD WILLIS
R70

WOODMEAD
TAKINGS 1050
HIO 21
2 CLUBS 105
CADDY OVER 850

TOTAL 1774

ROCKILANDS
TAKINGS
HIO
2 CLUBS
CARRY OVER
TOTAL

41 PTS

41 PTS

41 PTS

1400
28
140
850
2082

Ci

C/O

Ci

C/O

C/O

R400

R270

R218

R400

R350

R291



SATURDAY 06TH DECEMBER 2025 - AM
WOODMEAD - ALLIANCE - 2 SCORES TO COUNT

BARRY WHITFIELD
IAN CAMERON
MARK BREDIN
CRAIG DYASON

1ST 87 PTS R558

ROLAND BOARDMAN
JOHN BOOTH
CHARLES FONTAINE
PIVOT

2ND 84 PTS Ci R345

DHEVAN PILLAY
SHANE PILLAY
PERCY THAVER
SURESH CHAYTOO

3RD 84 PTS c/o R240

NTP 4: SAMUEL NAIDOO R240

NTP 15: DUNCAN LE GRANGE R240

2 CLUBS: ETIENNE VAN DER LINDE X2, DENNIS NAIDOO, CRAIG TOONTAS,IAN CAMERON,
R36 MAYAVEN NAIDOO,TANDI MC CALLUM, MICHAEL PRETORIUS, DUNCAN LE GRANGE,
VERNON MEIER, GRAEME EAST, JAN AICHINGER, STUART COLLINS, ANDREW MCGARVIE
TRISHAR NAIDOO

ROCKLANDS - ALLIANCE -2 SCORE TO COUNT

1sT JOHN RAYNER 87 PTS R572
THOMAS MATTHEWS
GRENVILLE MC WILLIAMS

PHILLIP RITCHIE

2ND LUKE KOCKOTT 86 PTS R344
CAM HEALE
ALEXANDER LAZARIDES

LANCE MULLER

3RD RETIEF FERREIRA 85 PTS R229
IAN FOSTER

GREG ELS
CLYDE KEEVY (SNR)
NTP 4: SMART NCUBE R240

NTP 15: DICK TILLEY R240

2 CLUBS: RETIEF FERREIRA, VOLKER VON WIDDERN, DENNIS MARKETOS, IAN CLOETE,

R72 PHILLIP RITCHIE, RICHARD NORTH, SOLLY LETSOALO, MIKE BEAUMONT,
WOODMEAD ROCKLANDS %
E— TR ‘.
TAKINGS 5350 TAKINGS 5750 \’d
HIO 107 HIO 115 D
2 CLUBS 535 NTP 480
NTP 480 2 CLUB 575 THE COUNTRY CLUB

TOTAL 4228 TOTAL 4580 JOHANNESBURG



SATURDAY 06TH DECEMBER 2025 - PM
WOODMEAD - BETTERBALL STABLEFORD

GUY WILSON
1ST 42 PT Ci
S GAVIN GIBB S !
KARABO MATENTJI
2ND NORMAN MATENTJI 42 PTS cio
3RD MUSTAPHA MATENTJI 42 PTS c/o
PEGGY MATENTJI
PETER VLOK
4TH 41 PTS Cll
DOUG WOOD
JOHN HADIARIS
TH 41PT
5 ANDREW WALLERS S cio
BEST GROSS HEINRICH BRUINERS 73 SHOTS
NTP 4: NORMAN MATENTJI
NTP 15: ERIC MACKEOWN
2 CLUBS: GUY WILSON, BRIAN WYLIE, ERIC MACKEOWN, DOUGLAS WOOD
R48 MICHAEL RIEMER, GAVIN GIBB, EBRAHIM MAHOMED
ROCKLANDS - INDIVIDUAL STABLEFORD
1ST JOHAN BOTES 40 PTS
2ND BUNAM SEO 39 PTS
3RD ARTHUR MATSHO 36 PTS C/l
4TH ALI MNISI 36 PTS Cc/O
5TH KELVIN VAN BAALEN 35 PTS
BEST GROSS KELVIN VAN BAALEN 75 SHOTS
NTP 4: ARTHUR MATSHO
NTP 15: GUISANG GO
2 CLUBS: ALI MNISI, CHANG BAEK, RYAN VILJOEN, GERT VAN HEERDEN
R48 SIPHO NDABA, RIHAN GROBLER
WOODMEAD ROCKLANDS
TAKINGS 3500 TAKINGS 2200 é_
HIO 70 HIO 44 ('
2 CLUBS 350 NTP 400 i
NTP 400 2CLUB 220 THE COUNTRY CLUB
BEST GROSS 200 BEST GROSE 200 JOHANNESBURG
TOTAL 2480 TOTAL 1336

R420

R350

R220

R150

R100

R200

R200

R200

R390

R343

R250

R200

R150

R200

R200

R200



SATURDAY 06TH DECEMBER 2025 - S.A.G.S
WOODMEAD - INDIVIDUAL STABLEFORD

18T ANDREW WALLERS 35 PTS R300
2ND MICHAEL RIEMER 34 PTS R250
3RD ROB PARKIN 33 PTS cll R200
4TH GUY WILSON 33 PTS c/o R150
5TH ERIC MACKEOWN 32 PTS R100
2 CLUBS: GUY WILSON, BRIAN WYLIE, ERIC MACKEOWN, MICHAEL RIEMER
R30 GAVIN GIBB
LUCKY DRAW:  JAMES LOVE SLEEVE OF BALLS

-

¢

THE COUNTRY CLUB

JOHANNESBURG

TAKINGS R1400 28 50
2CLUB R150 5 30
WINNINGS R1 000

KITTY CARRY R250



SUNDAY 07 DECEMBER 2025 - AM
ROCKLANDS - FOURBALL ALLIANCE 2 TO COUNT

ROBERT HUDSON
CHANNING ROSS

1ST 86 PTS R420
ROBIN JACKSON
MAURITS DEYSEL
MITESH BHAWAN
LYLE GREYLING
2ND PT 1 R22
DENAY VALJEE 85PTS cl 6
DAVID MC CALLUM
KUMAREN MOODLEY
3RD CHRISTOPHER FOURIE 85 PTS c/o R170
JACOBUS LATEGAN
JIMMY SHAHIM
2 CLUBS: MITESH BHAWAN, JONATHAN DICKS, CESARE IACOVITTI, KUMAREN MOODLEY
R25 STUART MULLINS, KUMESHEN MOODLEY, MACHELI NTSHASA, JIMMY SHAHIM
BLAKE SMITH, JOHAN UYS, JUDY VARNDELL, MARK WHITE, ROBERT HUDSON
ANTHONY WILMOT
WOODMEAD - FOURBALL ALLIANCE 2 TO COUNT
AB MOULA
MICHAEL GROSSET
1ST 7 PT R
S BRYAN FOURIE 8 S 330
PIETER GRIMBEEK
ANDRE LOMBAARD
2ND ANTHONY LOMBAARD 86 PTS Ci R198
LEONARD JORDAAN
BRANDON DE BRUIN
SUNIL KAPUR
ANURAG KAPUR
RD PT R132
3 SALIM SHERMOHAMMED 86 PTS clo 3
SALIL DHINGRA
2 CLUBS: LEONARD JORDAAN, RIAAN JANSEN, ANURAG KAPUR, JUSTIN STEYN,
R45 KARIM NOORANI, MICHAEL YATES
WOODMEAD ROCKLANDS
TAKINGS 2700 TAKINGS 3450
HIO 54 HIO 69
2 CLUBS 270 2 CLUBS 345
TOTAL 2640 TOTAL 3036



